The entire tract is located with the FEMA Zone 

A 100-year floodplain. Per the approved CLOMR, there is floodplain on-site but it will 

not be impacted nor any ESAs. 

Existing Uses: This tract is vacant. 

Proposed Uses: This development will consist of approximately three-hundred and 

twenty-four (324) multi-family units. 

The proposed development will have two points of connection to US 380. The 

development will include internal open spaces and amenities for residents. The MR 

zoning supports multi-family development and promotes cohesiveness with multi-family